ANATOMICAL NOMENCLATURE

SUPERIOR ASPECT |

Coronal plane

/ Anterior or ventral

Posterior or dorsal

Med}an or sagittal plane
gate Inferior or caudal

Superior or cranial

Transverse or horizontal plane i “ ‘ ~T—Lateral
! Medial

RIGHT LATERAL ASPECT

=

Lateral rotation

Medial rotation |

Proximally

Distally |

%

.3.: c = Proximally ‘
g ph =l : LEFT LATERAL ASPECT {

ANTERIOR ASPECT Supination

Pronation

Distally :

Lateral rotation
Medial rotation

{

: 5
version 4

Inversion ﬁ
b

'y

1

|

INFERIOR ASPECT

riptive anatomy. Abbreviations shown on arrows: AD, adduction; AB,

Figure 1.1 The terminology widely used in desc the knoe ioint).

abduction: FLEX, flexion (of the thigh at the hip joint); EXT, extension (of the leg at




Basic terminology for osteology

I . Body parts ({43)

1 {Ksp trunk

2 Jfg (fp) | Mg (k) thorax

3 abdomen

4 B (50, B4%)  pelvis

5 kA% upper limb (upper extremity)
6 T lower limb (lower extremity)
7 b (upper) arm  [brachium]

8 il forearm

9 FiR carpus (= wrist £<w)
10 metacarpus

11 $5. RHE finger, thumb [pollex]
12 f58i-WEE (45 phalanx, phalanges
fEENE - BEETE or faE - BEE (BH#R)

13 K thigh

14 TR leg

15 2R tarsus (= ankle z<v)

16 H /& metatarsus

17 B (=2 0fg) . BHik  toe, great toe [hallux]
17t 8. Bk digits =fingers, thumb, toes
IT. Bone and joint structure

(‘B LR DEE)

18 ‘B VimdkE
19 BafiNE
20 Bl

epiphysial cartilage
articular cavity
articular capsule
21 Gt peso) BIET  synovial joint

22 BN ligament

0. Cranium (FHZww) 23°
23 BHENE cranial cavity
24 BHE R 1=y bones of cranium
25 FiEE frontal bone
26 SHTA parietal bone
27 %EHE occipital bone

28 WEEH sphenoid (sphenoidal bone)
29 {AIEHE temporal bone

30 fifiE ethmoid (ethmoidal bone)
31 R5EE maxilla

32 T mandible

3B EE hyoid bone

34 R orbit

35 Ri&HEAAL foramen magnum

36 ~Ldk sella turcica

IV. Vertebral column and

thoracic skeleton  (#k:Lp%ER) 37 12
37° HiE vertebral canal
38 HEE vertebra
39 HEFL vertebral foramen
40 HRZE spinous process
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41 HEZEE transverse process
42 FEHE cervical vertebra
43 MaHE thoracic vertebra
44 TEHE lumbar vertebra

a5 g, Bl sacrum, coccyx

46 BRHE, HlHE atlas, axis
A7 g rib or costa
48 Mg sternum

49 I costal arch

49" Fale, REE thoracic cavity, abdominal cavity

V. Upper limb bones (ki) 50°

50 kfky pectoral (shoulder) girdle
51 841, JH HE clavicle, scapula

52 ki humerus

53 B, RE radius, ulna

54 FARHE carpals or carpal bones

55 I FE metacarpals or metacarpal bones
56 SLffiE (L) proximal phalanx

57 FEiE (FE) middle phalanx

58 R EiH (RH) distal phalanx
VI. Lower limb bones (Fk&) 59°

59 AT pelvic girdle

60 %’%’ hlp (pelvic, coxal, innominate) bone
61 B . A48, B ilium, ischium, pubis

62 KIRE femur

63 Mr=E patella

64 5 MEE tibia, fibula

65 BRI E ey
66 AR, F & H  tarsals, metatarsals
661 . ERRE pelvis, pelvic cavity
VIL. Joints (i, iEgsoopif) 67°

67 KEA suture

68 AR temporomandibular joint

69 HERRE S intervertebral symphysis (joint)

70 HEH I intervertebral disc

71 MBS zygapophysial (facet) joint

72 J& BAFH - evassn Shoulder (glenohumeral) joint

73 Jit B elbow joint
(humeroulnar/humeroradial/proximal radioulnar joint)

74 BEE TARBIEN - #mm WISt (radiocarpal) joint

75 dipssmie e s MP or MCP (MTP) joint
(metacarpophalangeal/metatarsophalangeal joint)

76 sy mfrsmmpgg - PIP joint, DIP joint
(proximal/distal interphalangeal joint)

77 BB RS pubic symphysis

78 MBS (—wnsmmm  Dip (coxofemoral) joint

79 Ja A knee joint

80 FHRESH (== ankle alocrural) joint

talus, calcaneus



Basic terminology for myology

0. General terms (i)
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skeletal muscle
origin
insertion < insert, attach
tendon, fascia

flexor < flexion JEHA
extensor < extension {HE
abductor < abduction #t&x
adductor < adduction Mz
pronator < pronation @A
Supinator < supination [E]4}
sphincter, dilator

< originate, arise

Muscles of head GEn &)

(BAMER = R
IR, P

S, IR
(FEIEE)

PUSERT . WHh

PRI B ZE

SMBZE

facial muscles
orbicularis oculi, — oris

buccinator, occipitofrontalis

masticatory muscles
temporalis, masseter
medial pterygoid
lateral pterygoid

Muscles of neck o)
& L. B T suprahyoids, infrahyoids

8 L2

R a0

sternocleidomastoid
scalenus

Muscles of thorax (o 5)

(£ HE5)
KMafs, /1N
AT

= k%
pectoralis major, — minor
serratus anterior

(R = B A Moss =B &n)

AN
B 5

external intercostals
internal intercostals

(= external/internal intercostal muscles)

R

diaphragm

Muscles of abdomen (BEa )

FEIELAR
SHER
PN RE R
RERR AR
SEAN LT

FREE Ay

rectus abdominis
external oblique

internal oblique
transversus abdominis
linea alba, umbilical ring
inguinal ligament

(anterior/medius/posterior)

(75 AL ZH I FED6)
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5. Muscles of pelvic outlet

31

(BFRTODH)
Al
= PZ AN

32 JRAETHIRNE
33 ‘H AR R

34 ST HERIAS
6. Muscles of back (Fn#)

35
36

37
38

38’
7.

39

8.
46
46

47
48

49

49
50

51
52

53
54
54
55
56

GEEm)
LR
IS

(R B

[ 47 5
A LR

I, ek dli. AT

perineal muscles
urogenital diaphragm
pelvic diaphragm
external anal sphincter

= ki

trapezius
latissimus dorsi

muscles of back proper
erector spinae

= iliocostalis + longissimus + spinalis

Muscles of upper limb (D&

(LB =8 R &7

=
(EBDE)
i — SE
s

T =B
(BB )
Pt
PRER I 5
FR i

deltoid

biceps brachii
brachialis
triceps brachii

flexor digitorum superficialis

flexor digitorum profundus

extensor digitorum

Muscles of lower limb (FE D &%)

(B

Fa A

Wi RREARTS . /INREERTS
(5128 55 = A%
PN3

T B
(KBEDE)
KB DU B A7

RIRECAS, (PR -
SMAL - D RS

PN S
RERAT
A
PNl
(TRRODFH)
AT 75
TR =5
BEIER, €T Af
R e

K EE

iliopsoas

= iliacus + psoas major + psoas minor

gluteus maximus
gluteus medius

quadriceps femoris

= rectus femoris + vastus (medialis,

lateralis, intermedius)
biceps femoris
semimembranosus,

semitendinosus
adductor magnus

tibialis anterior

triceps surae

= gastrocnemius + soleus
calcaneal tendon
fibularis longus



Basic terminology for neurology

O. Nerve cell, neuron (wi#E#Era) 1°
1 fRHAEA  cell body, soma

RS dendrite
2 kIR
sk (FREGERAE) - axon (nerve fiber) e
3 VTR synapse TR AT
4 7 U7 neuroglia, glia s

| chiR R R
1. Central nervous system (CNS) =°

5 JKHE - B'E gray/white substance

6 RREEZ nucleus G k%)
7 (mEK tract TR R
8 JiM= ventricle (L%)
2. Meninges (B4E) 9°

9 fill 5t dura mater

10 7 EfE arachnoid (mater)

11 s pia mater

117 R denticulate ligament

12 JR#G choroid plexus — CSF

3. Spinal cord (&) 12°
12 ZER cervical enlargement
13 gk - EuRzk  lumbar/lumbosacral enlargement

14 FHE o medullary cone
15 e central canal

16 i - il - %44 anterior/lateral/posterior horn
IpER i) anterior horn cell (AHC)

4. Brain, Encephalon (i) 17°

17 JEi medulla oblongata

18 1& pons

19 /NN cerebellum

20 K mesencephalon, midbrain
21 [HINN diencephalon

22 FEAN. KM
23 KMH-ER

KApIA] - I
25 HijEH - HIEEEE

26 UHIH - PRUHYE
27 155 hippocampus

28 KIMFALJERZ  basal ganglion* (nucleus)
29 fHIE, K FE thalamus, hypothalamus
b4 brainstem

31 % - == fourth/third ventricle

32 fAIiK = lateral ventricle
aqueduct of midbrain

telencephalon, cerebrum
cerebral hemisphere
cerebral gyrus/sulcus

frontal/temporal lobe
parietal/occipital lobe

33 TRKH (or cerebral aqueduct)
33" MM i cerebrospinal fluid (CSF)

(A28 M R FVIAEFETO)

| REmER
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5. Peripheral nervous system (PNS) 34°

34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
6.
42
43
44
45
46
46
46°
46°
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
7.
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
61'
61°
62

63

64
65

8.

66
67
68

69 [ FLARREHT

70 fHiR’ - fitkHRAE pre/postganglionic fiber

JiEE GRS cranial nerve

FHEARRE spinal nerve

IRPEARRR somatic nerve

EEEeuTs autonomic nerve
kUtEsg: (st) afferent nerve (sensory)

SRBE, (R
S, IR,

e GESy) efferent nerve (motor, secretory)

PR ER ganglion
S plexus
Cranial nerves (%) 34
mApRE (1) olfactory nerve
Brpie (11) optic nerve
@ERAPEE (111) oculomotor nerve
BEAREE (IV)  trochlear nerve
=Xt (V) trigeminal nerve
ARAREE (V) ophthalmic nerve
AR (V) maxillary nerve
TR (V,) mandibular nerve
shisffge (V) abducens nerve
gEapge (vi1) facial nerve
WEAREE (VIID) vestibulocochlear nerve
HRApEE (1X)  glossopharyngeal nerve
HEMEE (X))  vagus nerve
RIFRRE (XT) accessory nerve
&I FHfE (XID) hypoglossal nerve
Spinal nerves (¥F#Ea#E) 35

ERUinS cervical nerves
Jgtepifeg thoracic nerves
JE PR lumbar nerves
il B s sacral nerves
JEN g il S coccygeal nerve

FH - et

HE - AIlB PR 2

LI = iines sciatic nerve
(59= KAPgFbEE, 1IEH - HE - NG
(60= KR - PHSHARRR, [EE L)

cervical/brachial plexus
lumbar/sacral plexus

© B

HifR « 4R  ventral/dorsal root
T AR spinal ganglion,
=®%ARMIEE  dorsal root ganglion (DRG)
B cauda equina
BifEZ « #4%  ventral/dorsal ramus

| EEMER

12%F
S(=E)
S
Mmees), d(ae
m

s, m

S

S

s, m
m
s,m,a

s, m,a
s, m,a

315t
8
(12)
%)
%)
1)
=3 L%
=8 T

(55= Bhflrh#g)

Autonomic nervous system (ANS) &¢°

AR AR sympathetic nerve
B2 EAHEE  parasympathetic nerve
RFEARREEE  sympathetic trunk

autonomic ganglion
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